San Angelo Football Officials' Association Monday, March 7, 2016 Board Meeting Minutes – Draft

Board Members Present: Coy Gober, Charles Hudson, John Kellermeier, Eddie Long, Thadd Martin, Bradley Petty, Dan Robertson, and Joe David West.

Board Members Absent: NA

Guests Present: NA

Mr. Gober called the meeting to order at 5:37 p.m. at the ASU Center for Human Performance, Conference Room.

The agenda was distributed and reviewed.

New Business:

Standing Committees

• NA

Financial Report

- Mr. Robertson reported that he will be writing reimbursement checks for the following:
 - o Dr. Tony Dutton Scholarship Matt Kirkham \$250.00
 - o Stipends
 - Mr. Bradley Petty, Secretary
 - Mr. Dan Robertson, Treasurer
 - o Travel Reimbursement for President/Secretary Meeting
 - Mr. Coy Gober, President
 - Mr. Bradley Petty, Secretary

Membership Meetings

- The board/membership meetings will be held on Monday nights beginning on July 25, 2016, at the ASU CHP:
 - o Board Meeting

- 5:30 to 6:00 p.m.
- o Membership Meeting
 - Mechanics Dan Robertson
 - 6:00 to 6:30 p.m.
 - Rules Dr. Tony Dutton
 - 6:30 to 7:00 p.m.
 - Questions/Videos/Other Mr. Bradley Petty
 - 7:00 to 7:30 p.m.

Membership Meetings

- On-the-field Clinic
 - o Monday, August 8, 2016
 - o 6:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.

o ASU Intramural Complex

5A/6A and Play-off Assignments

• Mr. Petty stated that he has not received any 5A/6A game assignments to date.

Members Update

- Prospects
 - o Mitchell Guerra
 - o Brock Heintzelman
 - o Dustin Najvar
- Transfers
 - o Lonnie Harris PV
 - Tim Loveland Austin
 - o Billy Skinner PV

Additional Comments

- State Meeting
 - Abilene on July 22 23, 2016
- On-line clinic
 - o Free for new members
 - o \$75 for renewals
- Mr. Gober stated that Mr. Steve Wilson asked for the return of his local dues because he plans to transfer. After discussion, the board unanimously voted to not return the local dues based on the by-laws.

Mr. Hudson moved to adjourn. Mr. West seconded the motion. The motion passed unanimously.

Meeting was adjourned at 6:45 p.m.

Respectfully Submitted,

Bradley Petty SAFOA Secretary